## MEET YOUR IMPOA BOARD OF DIRECTORS



KATHRYN ABRAHAMSON President

Kathryn Abrahamson joined the IMPOA board in 2020. She is a full- time resident of Indian Mountain with her husband, Mark, and two dogs, Cash and George. Kathryn was born and raised in Colorado and is a graduate of the University of Colorado in Boulder. She works full-time for a national healthcare company leading the corporate communications department and has volunteered in victim advocacy and crisis response. Kathryn, Mark, Cash and George can often be found on the hiking and jeep trails in the area when Mark, a wildland firefighter, is home.



BRIAN KOCHER Vice President

Brian is a full-time resident of Indian Mountain since October 2020. Brian had served in the US Navy for 26 years. After retirement, he has been an independent Leadership and Human Performance consultant for a number of Fortune 500 companies. He also is an independent rep for a national Log Home company. Brian lives with his wife Sarah and daughter, Emma and in their spare time, they enjoy hiking, camping, boating and fishing and taking advantage of the opportunities to enjoy mountain living. Brian began serving on the IMPOA board in June 2021



JEFF MASON Treasurer

Jeff joined the IMPOA board in 2018 and serves as the Treasurer. He is a graduate of Western State College of Colorado and has over 35 years of accounting and auditing experience, most recently in Corporate Controller roles for international and US-based mining entities. Jeff and his wife, Nickie, have been part-time residents of Indian Mountain since 2011. Jeff enjoys making birdhouses and pursuing other woodworking activities, exploring the greater South Park area, and riding motorcycles.



CHAD WILCOX Membership

Chad joined the IMPOA Board in 2020. He has been working in the credit union/banking space for the last 30 years. Primary focus has been in Lending and Branch Operations. Chad has spent the last 10 years at the Senior Management level with an emphasis on Strategic Planning and Budgeting. Chad and his wife Tracie purchased their part-time home in July of 2018. They have three grown children and love to ride motorcycles, ski, golf, and TRAVEL! Permanent residence is in Arvada CO since 2008.



KIM NOVITCH Communications

Kim joined the Indian Mountain Board in 2021. She is currently the Communications Director, with the duties of Roads & Signs as well as the Firewise person. Kim graduated Summa Cum Laude from MIT (That is Metro In Town). She worked for the City and County of Denver at Denver International Airport in a variety of roles (Warehouse Manager, Financial Analyst, Maintenance Supervisor) for 27 years before retiring in 2019. Prior to that, she worked at Continental Airlines for eight years with one job as a Sheetmetal mechanic! Kim and her husband Mike are now full-time residents and can be seen walking the roads with their dog Tucker or fishing in our world-class waters.

She also enjoys stargazing, football, NASCAR, and making new friends.



CHRIS MORRIS Secretary

Chris Morris joined the IMPOA board in 2021. She and her family enjoy camping and recreating in Indian Mountain as often as possible. She is a 5th generation Colorado native with generations of history in Fairplay, Jefferson and the surrounding areas. She and her husband, Bill and dogs have lived in Elbert County for more than 30 years. They have a son, daughter and four Grandchildren plus Granddogs! Chris has worked in Healthcare Admin for over 45 years in Radiology, Dialysis and CRM architecture/support. She is looking forward to serving and contributing to the Indian Mountain community.



JEREMIAH DAVIDSON Director

Jeremiah joined the IMPOA board in 2022. been slowly building a home on Indian Mountain and plans to be a full time resident once his place is complete. Jeremiah moved to the Springs when he was 8 years old; his dad was stationed at Ft Carson. A few years later, the family relocated to Denver, where Jeremiah completed high school. He is a lover of all things Colorado life and bought property in Indian Mountain to fulfill his dream of mountain living. Jeremiah has a graduate degree in social work, practices yoga, and loves writing. He is excited to be a steward to Indian Mountain and his many wonderful neighbors who live there!



SAMANTHA BERTIN Business Manager

Samantha has lived in Park County since 1984 and has been the business manager for IMMD and IMPOA since 2011. She lives on a ranch with her husband, Larry, of 32 years. She has three children and seven grandkids and lots of animals! Samantha loves this place and can't imagine living anywhere else. The IM folks have become her friends and neighbors, and she loves being here to help them.